CFLLED-HV-BLK
. CLEVERTRONICS LP LED SUPALITE - BLACK

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Part Number CFLLED-HV-BLK

MIC AUE02810020001

Description LP Premium LED Supalite Flood Unit, Surface Mount Emergency Light, Black
Construction Polycarbonate

Mounting Surface Wall Mount & supplied with flex and plug (the flex and plug can be

removed to allow for a hard-wired connection)
Main enclosure - 282mm (W) x 137mm (H) x 64mm (D)

Dimensions Total height including LED Heads 225mm
Weight 1.3kg

Operating Mode Non-maintained

Testing System Zoneworks XT HIVE (RF)

Battery Lithium Iron Phosphate, 3.2V 6400mAh
Charging Method Intelligent Current Limited Constant Voltage
Lamp(s) 2 x LED Heads (adjustable), 185lm per lamp head
Operating Voltage 240V AC; 50Hz

Power Consumption 0.7W (Standby), 3.0W (Max)

IP Rating IP20

Operating Temperature 1°C to 40°C

AS2293 Classification Co=N/A Ce0=N/A

Applicable Standards AS/NZS3820, CISPR15, AS/NZS2293.3

Compliance Marking (RCM) &N\

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1550230 BATT:LP 3.2V 6400mAh.200mm lead.Brkt.

1100956 LED Flood Lamp Head Ass, Cable & Ctr, Left, Blk
1100957 LED Flood Lamp Head Ass, Cable & Ctr, Right, Blk
8002953 Driver Pack: PCA: xFLLED #CT10142-L9 250-550mA
8003191 PCA: RF Node CT10678-A12 Int Antenna LLPro

The product details described in this document are current as at the version date of the document. We reserve the right to change product design, specifications
or materials (Specifications) as part of our continuous improvement program. Please confirm the applicable Specifications at the time of placing your order
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Spacing Guidance

Polar curve for a single LED lamp head

Luminous emittance 1:
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Isolux plot and value table for a 10m x 10m area serviced by an LFLLED with each LED lamp head tilted down 30°,
rolled out 30°. LFLLED mounted on the wall at a height of 3m (values in lux).

T10.00m

9.50 0.65 0.56
0.77 0.67
0.910.80
1.08 0.96
128 115
152138
1.78 1.64
204 194
229225
249257
263286
265302
253305
233292
1.99 262
1.69 226
1.37 1.85
1.07 1.47
082113
0.62 0.86
0.46 0.61

046
0.54
063
0.77
093
113
137
165
197
231
264
292
3an
321
3.06
278
2.36
192
1.51
1.14
083

037
043
051
0.60
0.72
0.86
1.04
125
1.50
1.79
210
238
265
279
288
276
255
221
179
1.38
0.98

032029
0.37 033
0.42 038
0.49 043
0.58 0.50
0.67 0.58
0.79 0.68
095078
112092
132107
154123
1.76 1.40
2.00 1.59
219175
233190
237200
227198
203177
172153
1.37 147
0.98 0.64

028
0.32
0.36
0.42
048
0.56
0.84
074
0.86
099
1.14
1.30
144
1.59
173
177
1.80
168
141
0.82
0.41

0.310.34
0.350.40
041046
045 0.54
053062
061073
070085
0.821.00
0951.17
1.101.36
126156
141175
1.58 1.94
1732086
187218
192215
1.87 2.00
162171
128135
0.96 1.04
049074

041
0.49
0.58
0.69
0.82
0.97
1.15
1.36
1.60
1.86
212
233
249
2.50
254
234
215
1.81
143
1.05
0.76

0.54
063
0.75
0.89
1.07
127
1.51
178
207
235
260
2717
282
2.80
254
231
197
161
124
0.91
064

0.67 0.78
0.790.91
0.951.07
1.121.24
133144
1.551.66
1.80 1.89
206210
233227
2.56 2.39
272244
277240
269222
2501.99
220 1.66
1.90 1.42
156 1.15
125091
0.950.69
0.69 0.50
0.480.36

0.84
0.94
114
1.28
143
1.58
173
1.90
1.94
1.97]
1.91
1.79
1.54
1.34
1.14
0.95
0.77
0.62
0.48
0.35
025

0.50

T1000m
9.50

0.50

~0.00 N

~0.00

0.00

C. Clevertronics

|
10.00 m 0.00

10.00m

www.clevertronics.com.au

www.clevertronics.co.nz

Version: April 2022-1


http://www.clevertronics.com.au/

